

Ref: STL/SE/2023-2024/Conference Call/08

Dated: 15th May 2023

To, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

To, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited C-1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

BSE Code: 541163; NSE: SANDHAR

Sub: Q4 FY 22-23 & FY 22-23 Financial Results Conference Call Invite

Ref: <u>Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and</u> <u>Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Clause 15 of Schedule III, Part A read with Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that Investors' Conference Call is being organized to discuss the financial performance of the Company for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2023 as per the details given below:

DAY	Monday
DATE	29 th May 2023
TIME	10:00 AM (IST)

The details of Conference Call are enclosed herewith. Further, in compliance with Regulation 46(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the same is uploaded on the website of the Company www.sandhargroup.com.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SANDHAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Komal Malik Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Sandhar Technologies Limited





You are cordially invited to the

Conference Call With

Sandhar Technologies

to discuss the

Q4 & FY23 Results & Business Outlook

Represented by:	
Mr. Jayant Davar	Co-Chairman and Managing Director
Mr. Yashpal Jain	Chief Financial Officer

Conference Dial-In Number	
Universal Dial In	+91 22 6280 1116
	+91 22 7115 8017

International Toll Free	Hong Kong: 800 964 448
	Singapore: 800 101 2045
	USA : 1 866 746 2133
	UK : 0 808 101 1573

Date: Monday, 29th May 2023

Time: 10:00 AM (I.S.T)

Click here for your DiamondPass

RSVP:

Abhishek Jain

VP - Research Tel: +9122 4096 9739 (M) +91 77383 43033 E-mail: abhishekj@dolatcapital.com

Shailly Jain

Associate Tel: +9122 4096 9770 (M) +91 96928 47966 E-mail: shaillyj@dolatcapital.com